R3130N/R3131N SERIES
Low Voltage Detector with Built-in Delay Circuit
NO.EA-073-160315
1
 R3130NxxB/D/H (SOT23-3) are the limited products and R3131N (SOT-23-3) is the discontinued product as of March, 2016.
OUTLINE
R3130N/R3131N Series are CMOS-based low voltage detector ICs with built-in delay circuit, high Detector
Threshold accuracy and ultra low supply current which can be operated at low voltage.

1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R3130N/R3131N
12
 R3130NxxB/D/H (SOT23-3) are the limited products and R3131N (SOT-23-3) is the discontinued product as of March, 2016.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS BY DETECTOR THRESHOLD
 R3130N16EA/C to R3130N48EA/C
Part Number
Detector Threshold Supply Current 1 Supply Current 2 Supply Current 3
VDET (V) ISS1 (A) ISS2 (A) ISS3 (A)
Min.  Typ. Max. Condition Typ. Max. Condition Typ. Max. Condition Typ. Max.
R3130N16EA/C 1.576 1.600 1.624
VDD6.0V 1.40 5.00
VDDVDET
0.1V
1.20
4.00
VDDVDET
0.1V
1.00
3.50
R3130N17EA/C 1.675 1.700 1.725
R3130N18EA/C 1.773 1.800 1.827
R3130N19EA/C 1.872 1.900 1.928
R3130N20EA/C 1.970 2.000 2.030
R3130N21EA/C 2.069 2.100 2.131
R3130N22EA/C 2.167 2.200 2.233
R3130N23EA/C 2.266 2.300 2.334
R3130N24EA/C 2.364 2.400 2.436
1.25 1.10
R3130N25EA/C 2.463 2.500 2.537
R3130N26EA/C 2.561 2.600 2.639
R3130N27EA/C 2.660 2.700 2.740
R3130N28EA/C 2.758 2.800 2.842
R3130N29EA/C 2.857 2.900 2.943
R3130N30EA/C 2.955 3.000 3.045
R3130N31EA/C 3.054 3.100 3.146
R3130N32EA/C 3.152 3.200 3.248
R3130N33EA/C 3.251 3.300 3.349
R3130N34EA/C 3.349 3.400 3.451
R3130N35EA/C 3.448 3.500 3.552
R3130N36EA/C 3.546 3.600 3.654
1.30 1.15
R3130N37EA/C 3.645 3.700 3.755
R3130N38EA/C 3.743 3.800 3.857
R3130N39EA/C 3.842 3.900 3.958
R3130N40EA/C 3.940 4.000 4.060
R3130N41EA/C 4.039 4.100 4.161
R3130N42EA/C 4.137 4.200 4.263
R3130N43EA/C 4.236 4.300 4.364
R3130N44EA/C 4.334 4.400 4.466
R3130N45EA/C 4.433 4.500 4.567
R3130N46EA/C 4.531 4.600 4.669
R3130N47EA/C 4.630 4.700 4.770
R3130N48EA/C 4.728 4.800 4.872
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348

1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R3130N/R3131N
14
 R3130NxxB/D/H (SOT23-3) are the limited products and R3131N (SOT-23-3) is the discontinued product as of March, 2016.
 R3131N16EA/C to R3131N48EA/C
Part Number
Detector Threshold Supply Current 1 Supply Current 2 Supply Current 3
VDET (V) ISS1 (A) ISS2 (A) ISS3 (A)
Min.  Typ. Max. Condition Typ. Max. Condition Typ. Max. Condition Typ. Max.
R3131N16EA/C 1.576 1.600 1.624
VDD6.0V 1.40 5.00
VDDVDET
0.1V
1.20
4.00
VDDVDET
0.1V
1.00
3.50
R3131N17EA/C 1.675 1.700 1.725
R3131N18EA/C 1.773 1.800 1.827
R3131N19EA/C 1.872 1.900 1.928
R3131N20EA/C 1.970 2.000 2.030
R3131N21EA/C 2.069 2.100 2.131
R3131N22EA/C 2.167 2.200 2.233
R3131N23EA/C 2.266 2.300 2.334
R3131N24EA/C 2.364 2.400 2.436
1.25 1.10
R3131N25EA/C 2.463 2.500 2.537
R3131N26EA/C 2.561 2.600 2.639
R3131N27EA/C 2.660 2.700 2.740
R3131N28EA/C 2.758 2.800 2.842
R3131N29EA/C 2.857 2.900 2.943
R3131N30EA/C 2.955 3.000 3.045
R3131N31EA/C 3.054 3.100 3.146
R3131N32EA/C 3.152 3.200 3.248
R3131N33EA/C 3.251 3.300 3.349
R3131N34EA/C 3.349 3.400 3.451
R3131N35EA/C 3.448 3.500 3.552
R3131N36EA/C 3.546 3.600 3.654
1.30 1.15
R3131N37EA/C 3.645 3.700 3.755
R3131N38EA/C 3.743 3.800 3.857
R3131N39EA/C 3.842 3.900 3.958
R3131N40EA/C 3.940 4.000 4.060
R3131N41EA/C 4.039 4.100 4.161
R3131N42EA/C 4.137 4.200 4.263
R3131N43EA/C 4.236 4.300 4.364
R3131N44EA/C 4.334 4.400 4.466
R3131N45EA/C 4.433 4.500 4.567
R3131N46EA/C 4.531 4.600 4.669
R3131N47EA/C 4.630 4.700 4.770
R3131N48EA/C 4.728 4.800 4.872
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348